Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-6027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	7-10:05
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain103	nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Hermann Bach 2) Roy B. Clemens	Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC
2) Roy B. Cieniens	Internal Address: Patent Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{X}$ Yes $\overline{}$ Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: 15205-9741
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/966,790	7.3
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Joseph C. Gil, Bayer MaterialScience LLC	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 777-3813	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	- Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:  Signature  August 8, 2005  Date	
Donna J. Veatch	Total number of pages including cover
	retainment of pages mediating cover   A
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	

PATENT REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0826

PATENTS ONLY (	Form P10-1595)	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
3) Larry Galeza	4) Charles A. Gambino	
5) Scott A. Grace	6) Michael Dvorchak	
7) Ramesh Subramanian		
- / / Kamesa sucramana		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. I atom Application (40.(5)	B. 1 dichi 140.(3)	
		<del> </del>

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0827

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 11/17/04; 11/29/014; 12/03/04; 11/18/04; 11/22/04; 11/22/04; 11/30/04

PATENT REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0828

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We , 1) Her	mann Bach; 2) Roy B. Clemens; 3) Larry Galeza;
4) Charles A. Gambino; 5) Scott A. Grace	e; 6) Michael Dvorchak; and 7) Ramesh Subramanian;
of 1) 259 Newburn Drive, Mt. Lebar	non, PA 15216; 2) 1571 Spring Run Road Ext., Moon
Township, PA 15108-9616; 3) 327 Manite	o Trail, Mercer, PA 16137; 4) 108 Sandlewood Drive,
McDonald, PA 15057; 5) 309 Shady Gler	Dr., Moon Township, PA 15108-9032; 6) 706 Heartwood
Drive, Monroeville, PA 15146; 7) 311 Sha	ady Glen Drive, Coraopolis, PA 15108
have invented certain improvements in _	RADIATION CURABLE COMPOSITIONS
described in a patent application execute	d by and identified in the United
States Patent Office as follows:	
Serial No.:	10/966,790
Filed:	10/15/04
and Attorney's Docket No.: PO-8369	9/MD02-63-03-40 ; and
	SCIENCE LLC, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a limited liability irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents to be obtained therefore;
our employment contracts we sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER entire right, title, and interest in and to sate application, in any form or embodiment the any applications filed in any foreign country applications under the provisions of the later than the entire right, title and interest in a be obtained in this or any foreign country divisional, continuation, continuation-in-painvention, inventions or improvements in	e consideration and in accordance with the obligations in with BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, _we do hereby R MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, its successors and assigns, the id invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid hereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to try based thereon, including the right to file said foreign international Convention; also any improvements on said made by _us during the period of _our employment; and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any art or substitute applications which may be filed upon said this or any foreign country; and _we hereby authorize any and all patents on said application or applications to as assignee of the entire interest.
expenses incurred by the undersigned, to representatives or agents, any facts relat evidence for interference purposes or for	Oth
(L.S.) 1) Hermann Bach (L.S.) 2) Roy B. Clemens	(L.S.) 5) Soft A Drew 11-22-09 Scott A. Grace (L.S.) 6) Migneti Dylorchak
(L.S.) 3) Larry Galeza	104 (L.S.) 7) flower 11-30-27 Ramesh Subramanian
(L.S.) 4) Charles A. Gambino	

No. 3 SIGNED AT Mercer, PA the 3rd day of December, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 016867 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005** 

1), 5),